East Sixty-seventh street, Borough of Manhattan, in 
The City of New York, until solo o'clock A. M., 

THURSDRY. MAY 10, 1900, 
at which time and place they will be publicly opened 
by the bead of said Department and read. 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx. 

I. Fifteen Thousand (15,000) feet Rubber and Duck 
Woven a .inch Fire Hose, " White Star" Brand, or 
equal thereto. 

The amount of security required is Nine Thousand 
(g,000) Dollars. 

2. fen Thousand (to,000) feet Rubber and Duck 
Woven 2%-inch Fire Hose, "Conqueror" Brand, or